See “FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
CONCERNING THE DISTRICT (UNAUDITED)—District Operations.” 

Property in the District is served by TGS Cedar Port Railroad, a Class III railroad with 

access to both Union Pacific and Burlington Northern Santa Fe railroad networks with one 
hundred and seven (107)  miles of operating track currently within the District.  To date, 
the rail lines serve approximately 3,000 acres of developed and undeveloped property. 

The District also includes approximately 9,083 developable acres, of which approximately